MONTH

July 2022
August
September
October
November
December
January 2023
February
March
April

May

June

TOTALS
AVERAGE

NOTE: 1. Recipient Benefits = Benefits minus the Reinstated/Reissued Benefits

TOTAL
HH

390,590
397,155
414,336
429,376
442,330
452,455
462,144
471,118
459,521
449,470
444,925
443,371

5,256,791 10,699,782

438,066

TOTAL
RECIPS

804,411
816,411
851,067
878,378
902,255
920,319
936,112
953,101
928,967
910,351
901,120
897,290

891,649

AVERAGE
RECIPS/HH

2.06
2.06
2.05
2.05
2.04
2.03
2.03
2.02
2.02
2.03
2.03
2.02

2.04

SNAP
State Fiscal Year 2022/2023

RECIPIENT
BENEFITS

$201,036,619.00
$203,774,789.00
$211,874,257.00
$241,435,915.00
$247,892,357.00
$254,755,657.00
$256,043,025.00
$261,230,311.00
$173,650,755.12
$168,138,728.68
$164,242,523.09
$163,395,139.03

$2,547,470,075.92

$212,289,172.99

AVERAGE
PAYMENT

$514.70
$513.09
$511.36
$562.29
$560.42
$563.05
$554.03
$554.49
$377.90
$374.08
$369.15
$368.53

$485.26

HH INCREASE/
DECREASE

0.36%
1.68%
4.33%
3.63%
3.02%
2.29%
2.14%
1.94%
-2.46%
-2.19%
-1.01%
-0.35%

HH's With
Earned Income

96,555
101,603
108,183
114,339
119,407
122,959
126,483
129,572
128,183
127,155
128,428
129,977

1,432,844
119,404

NOTE: 2. Effective JULY 2017, TOTAL HH and TOTAL RECIPS information has been revised based on actual benefits issued

Avg. Earned
Income Per HH

$1,245.32
$1,268.42
$1,284.49
$1,308.20
$1,321.85
$1,329.55
$1,333.62
$1,338.03
$1,355.91
$1,375.03
$1,394.54
$1,412.06

$15,967.01
$1,330.58



